

GUJARAT TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSIT

(Established by Government of Gujarat under Gujarat Act No.: 20 of 2007)

ગુજરાત ટેકનોલોજીકલ યુનિવર્સિટી

(ગુજરાત સરકારના ગુજરાત અધિનિયમ ક્રમાંક : ૨૦/૨૦૦૭ દ્વારા સ્થાપિત)

Ref. No.: GTU/Vishwakarma Yojana-Phase-VII/2019/4849

Date: 06/06/2019

Vishwakarma Yojana: An Approach towards Rurbanization "Atma Gaon Ki Suvidha Shahar Ki"

Willingness to Participate in Vishwakarma Yojana: Phase-VII

Vishwakarma Yojana is framed to provide the benefits of real world experiences to the students of Engineering and Management phase wise and simultaneously apply their technical knowledge in the development of infrastructure in Rurban area. The project is under taken on a "Design to Delivery" basis. The Phases I, II, III, IV & V of Vishwakarma Yojana project is successfully completed by Degree and Diploma Engineering students of GTU.

The **Phase VII** of Vishwakarma Yojana will commence from next academic year **June-2019** and requires the participation of Engineering (Civil & Electrical), Architectural Management students for making the recommendations on the application of technology to achieve integrated and comprehensive development, through project preparation and management. All the students who selected and participating would undertake the project work on site and will be appreciated by getting the stipend as decided by "Commissionerate of **Technical Education Department**".

Eligibility:

Final year students of Civil and Electrical Engineering-Diploma & Degree, Diploma & Degree Architecture and Master of Business Administration.

All the institute are informed to nominate at least 6 students (3 Village Group) and minimum 2 students (1 Village Group) to participate in the Vishwakarma Yojna phase VII. Also depute senior nodal officer for the follow up of the project work. Do registration by 15th June, 2019 through the given link:

https://forms.gle/t1atQrteJbJPPF4D7

Upload the file in the Google form as per the format given here: Excel sheet Format

For further information kindly contact:

Prof.(Dr) Jayesh Deshkar, Honorary Director, Vishwakarma Yojana Project Ms Darshana Chauhan, Project Co-ordinator, Email ID: - rurban@gtu.edu.in

> -sd-Registrar

Winners of: ICT Enabled University Award E-India - 2009 * Manthan Award - 2009 * GESIA Award - 2011 ❖ Digital Learning WES - 2011 Award ❖ AIMS International Innovative University Award - 2013

Chandkheda : Nr. Campus of Vishwakarma Government Engineering College, Sabarmati - Koba Highway, Nr. Visat Three Roads,

Chandkheda, Ahmedabad - 382 424. Gujarat, India Ph.: 079 - 232 67 500 Fax: +91 - 79 232 67 580

: 2nd Floor, ACPC Building, L. D. College of Engineering Campus, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad, (Gujarat) India - 380 015. Ahmedabad

Phone: +91 - 79 - 26 300 499 / 599 Fax: +91 - 79 - 26 30 1500

Gandhinagar: K-6 Circle, E-4 Electronic Estate G.I.D.C., Nr. Government Polytechnic, Sector-26, Gandhinagar - 382 028 Gujarat.

e-mail: info@gtu.ac.in URL: www.gtu.ac.in